The state of the state of the

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, PROVIDING THAT THE TAX ASSESSOR, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE SHALL ACT AS TAX ASSESSOR, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND TAX COLLECTOR FOR THE MESQUITE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT; ADOPTING THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1066b OF VERNON'S REVISED CIVIL STATUTES; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH THE MESQUITE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT; PROVIDING FOR THE TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1966; PROVIDING THAT THE CITY OF MESQUITE SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE TAXES OF THE MESQUITE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 1966; AND PROVIDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

Section 1. That under the provisions of Article 1066b of Vernon's Revised Civil Statutes, the Tax Assessor, Board of Equalization and Tax Collector of the City of Mesquite are each authorized to act as Tax Assessor, Board of Equalization and Tax Collector, respectively for the Mesquite Independent School District, in accordance with the terms and provisions of this Ordinance and Written contract to be entered into between the City of Mesquite and Mesquite Independent School District.

Section 2. That the provisions of Article 1066b of Vernon's Revised Civil Statutes be, and the same are hereby adopted by the City of Mesquite and the laws of the State of Texas, Charter of the City of Mesquite, Ordinances of the City of Mesquite, liens and other provisions applicable to levying, assessing and collecting taxes by the City of Mesquite shall be applicable to the levying, assessing and collecting of taxes by the City of Mesquite for the Mesquite Independent School District.

Section 3. That the Mayor of the City of Mesquite be, and he is hereby authorized to execute a written contract between the City of Mesquite and Mesquite Independent School District covering the details of the rights, duties and responsibilities of the City of Mesquite and the Mesquite Independent School District in connection with the undertaking by the City of Mesquite to have its Tax Assessor, Board of Equalization and Tax Collector serve as the Tax Assessor, Board of Equalization and Tax Collector for the Mesquite Independent School District.

Section 4. That the Tax Assessor and Board of Equalization of the Mesquite Independent School District shall perform their duties and responsibilities for the year 1966 taxes, and

the Tax Rolls and duties of the Board of Equalization of the Mesquite Independent School District shall be performed by the Tax Assessor and Board of Equalization of the Mesquite Independent School District prior to September 1, 1966.

Section 5. That effective September 1, 1966, the City of Mesquite shall assume responsibility for assessing, levying and collecting the taxes for the Mesquite Independent School District, and the Board of Equalization of the City of Mesquite shall serve for the Mesquite Independent School District taxes, and from and after September 1, 1966, the City of Mesquite shall have responsibility for the taxes of the Mesquite Independent School District, all as provided for in Article 1066b of Vernon's Revised Civil Statutes.

Section 6. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Mesquite, as the law in such cases provides.

DULY PASSED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 7 day of February 1966.

Approved:

Mayor Sage

Duly Recorded:

City Secretary //

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Now Mucholo City Attorney